



Pavement Rehabilitation Project

PROJECT PAV-018

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

12/7/2017

CITY OF SAN PABLO

City of New Directions

Contractor: Contractor: Paving Construction
Services, Inc. Contract Execution Date: October 2, 2017

In accordance with Article 6 of the General Conditions of the Contract Documents, you are hereby directed to make the herein described changes to the plans, specifications, or scope of work contracted for within the terms of the subject Contract.

A. EXISTING CONTRACT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$389,213.37
CHANGE ORDER #1 TOTAL:	\$65,151.00
CHANGE ORDER #2 TOTAL:	\$40,432.20
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT PLUS CCO #1 and #2:	\$494,796.57

B. CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

This change order formalizes various instruction bulletins (IB's), field orders, authorized RCO's and extra work/force account items. All of the work items described below are in progress or have been completed.

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE	UNIT QTY.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	NET CHANGE TO CONTRACT
01	El Portal Drive and Castro road: Remove and replace existing tripping hazardous concrete sidewalk, curb and gutter, ADA type C ramp, patch pave edge of lip of gutter with AC.	1	\$34,905.00	LS	\$34,905.00
02	Manor Drive Grind out 6" of existing base failure and repave with 1/2" first lift and 1/2" final lift. Cost included labor, material, traffic control and striping. 588sf x \$9.40	1	5,527.20	LS	\$5,527.20
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT COST:					\$40,432.20

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$494,796.57

ADJUSTMENT OF CONTRACT TIME OF COMPLETION: 7 calendar days

Action / Title	Signature	Date
Recommended / Project Administrator	Leck Soungpanya, Senior Inspector	

The undersigned Contractor certifies under penalty of perjury that its statements and representations in this Change Order request are true and correct. Contractor warrants that this Change Order request is comprehensive and complete, and agrees that any costs, expenses, or time extension request not included herein shall be deemed waived. Contractor understands that submission of claims which have no basis in fact or which Contractor knows to be false may violate the False Claims Act, as set forth in Government Code Sections 12650 et seq., and Chapter 3.17 of the San Pablo Municipal Code.

Contractor Acceptance By	Paving Construction Services, Inc.	Date
Signature	Print Name & Title	

Action/Title	Signature	Date
Scope Approved / City Engineer	Barbara Hawkins, Public Works Director	
Funding Approval* / City Manager	Matt Rodriguez, City Manager	

*Necessary if contingency funds are needed and the Change order exceed City Council approved contract value.

Attachments Quotation from contractor emails attached

Distribution:

Original: City Clerk
cc: Contractor
Engineering
Finance – revise PO #845 by (increase): \$65,151.10
Project inspector / Construction Manager

Notes: 1. City Council approved a contract value on 10/02/2017 of \$389,214 with 25% contingency of \$97,303 for a total \$486,517. Contract value including this CO/Authorized Contract is \$454,364.37 / \$389,214 = 1.167 as this indicates less than a 25% increase.
2. Funding in approved capital project budget account (320-3200-43600-PAV-018) is adequate to cover this change order.

CCO Template Updated 11/27/17